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Fax (601) 483-5502

Director of Bands - Antonio Altman

Assistant Directors - Antwan Altman, Randy Wayne,
Damon Barnes

Meridian High School Band ~ summer 2017

Dear Band Parents and Students, Updated Schedule of Events for Summer 2017!

June

- Wind Players Music Rehearsals (Monday June 12™ and 26™)
0 Flutes SAM —9AM Clarinets 9AM — 10AM
0 Saxes and Horns 10AM — 11:30AM
O Trumpets 12PM-2PM  Low Brass 2PM-4PM

- Percussion Music Rehearsals (Tuesday June 13™ and 27th)
0 Battery SAM-10AM Front Ensemble 10AM-12PM

- Guard Fundamentals (Monday June 26™ — Friday June 30" from 9AM-1PM)

July July Dates are MANDATORY for participation in any MHS BAND ORGANIZATION
Band Hall opens at 7:30AM and closes at 4:30PM during camp days.
Leadership Camp — 7:45AM — 12PM Monday July 10" {All drum majors, captains, and section leaders
(leadership team)}
Percussion Camp — 7:45 AM — 4 PM Monday July 3" & Wednesday through Friday July 5™ — July 7
Lunch will be from 12 PM to 12:30 PM
Guard/Rookie Band Camp — Tuesday July 11" — Friday July 14™ (All Guard, Percussion, 9™ graders, new
students, and leadership team)
Full Band Camp — 7:45AM — 4PM Monday July 17" — Friday July 27" (ALL MHS BAND STUDENTS)
Band Camp Showcase — 6:30PM Friday July 28" (ALL Fees due — Band $100/School $35/Band Shoes $35)
Camp Info:
- Band Camp times are from 7:45AM — 4PM
- Breakfast starts at 7:30AM and Lunch is from 11:30AM - 12:30PM traditionally provided by the school
cafeteria during the summer months
- On Friday of each band camp week, students will be dismissed at 11AM
- Parents, please be mindful of times. In general for all events, the band hall opens and closes 30 minutes
before events and 30 minutes after dismissal

After School Band Practice starts the 1* full week of school
After school times: Wednesday until 4:30PM (bandhall closes at SPM)
Tuesday and Thursday until 5:00PM (bandhall closes at 5:30PM)
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GO WILDCATS!I!!



